RESOLUTION NO. 191

DESIGNATING A TRUCK ROUTE THROUGH THE CITY OF STAYTON BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STAYTON, OREGON

The common Council of the City of Stayton hereby declares it necessary and convenient to regulate through truck traffic generally through the city by limiting such traffic to certain designated streets.

Wilco Road, from Ida Street to Shaff Road; Shaff Road from Wilco Road to North 1st. Ave.; and Fern Ridge from North 1st. Ave. to the east city limits near Highway 22, and West Washington Street, from North 1st. Ave. to Wilco Road, and 1st Ave., from the south city limits to Shaff Road is hereby designated as a truck route through the city, and the street superintendent is directed to post signs in co-operation with Marion County along said streets designating them as a truck route.

The operation of trucks on Gardner Road, from Shaff Road to West Washington Street; East Washington Street, from North 1st. Ave. to North 6th Ave.; North 6th Ave., from East Washington Street to East Jefferson Street; East Jefferson Street, from North 6th Ave. to North 10th Ave.; North 10th Ave., from East Jefferson Street to East Santiam Street; East Santiam Street, from North 10th Ave. to the East city limits; and all other dedicated streets in the residential areas of the City of Stayton is hereby discouraged.

ADOPTED by the City Council this ______ day of _______, 19_73_

ATTEST: